

PRESS RELEASE: For Immediate Release

May 24, 2022

Martha's Vineyard Bank Welcomes Jennifer Ray as Community Engagement Director

Edgartown, MA – Martha's Vineyard Bank announced that Jennifer Ray has joined the organization as the Community Engagement Director. Ray will oversee the operations of the Martha's Vineyard Bank Charitable Foundation as well as community engagement for Martha's Vineyard Bank.

Ray brings significant non-profit and foundation management experience to the role, serving in both management and program related roles at Martha's Vineyard Community Services, Martha's Vineyard Community Foundation, and Martha's Vineyard Hospital.

"Jennifer's enthusiasm and breadth of experience in the Island's non-profit sector makes her a great fit for the role," stated James M. Anthony, President and CEO. Ray commented, "The accomplishments of the Bank and its Charitable Foundation were my primary motivation for seeking this opportunity. I wanted to be involved."

Ray is a graduate of Mount Holyoke College. She is a long-time Island resident and lives in Vineyard Haven with her husband, Matt, and their two children.

About Martha's Vineyard Bank

Martha's Vineyard Bank is a full-service bank headquartered in Edgartown, Massachusetts. Services offered include business and personal banking, trust, investment services, and insurance. The Bank operates 10 locations (plus Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors) and 16 ATMs on Martha's Vineyard and in Falmouth, MA. Martha's Vineyard Bank reports \$1.2 Billion in consolidated assets as of December 31, 2021. Bank deposits are fully insured through the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and the Depositor's Insurance Fund (DIF). Investment services provided by Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Martha's Vineyard Bank, mybank.com

For more information visit community.mvbank.com or contact:

Christine (CJ) Conrad, VP, Marketing and Solution Development, (508) 684-4171 or cconrad@mvbank.com.